
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lakota (A) 11:18.93 6

1) KEHN, Grace 2) KIRK, Jalicia

3) LEY, Corrina 4) KING, Riley

2 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 11:38.75 4

1) SCHREINER, Hannah 2) ARBOGAST, Emily

3) WYMAN, Kara 4) HINTZE, Emma

3 New Riegel (A) 13:06.84 2

1) TIELL, Victoria 2) REINHART, Cate

3) BUMB, Audrey 4) SCHALK, Audrey

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lakota (A) 9:07.96 6

1) STATHAM, Donovan 2) TYSON, Brady

3) FAWCETT, Kurtis 4) SHILLING, Avery

2 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 9:16.06 4

1) ROERDINK, Xander 2) LUCIUS, Eli

3) ELCHERT, Carson 4) FRUTH, Will

3 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 10:18.53

1) FRUTH, Vince 2) HUBER, Chase

3) KELBLEY, Noah 4) FLORY, Tristan

4 St. Joseph C.C. (A) 10:20.47 2

1) COMBS, Ephraim 2) SPOTTS, Will

3) YERKES, Ray 4) SMITH, Dominic

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STULLER, Jordyn Lakota 17.39 6

2 WILSON, Nataleigh Hopewell-Loudon 18.12 4

3 NYE, Lindsey New Riegel 19.01 3

4 COLATRUGLIO, Maddy Hopewell-Loudon 19.56 2

5 REINHART, Mady Lakota 19.77 1

6 OSBORNE, Alexandra New Riegel 20.55

7 RADISON, Nina New Riegel 21.65

8 SCHMITZ, Cheyenne Hopewell-Loudon 22.89

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCEWAN, Lucas Lakota 15.25 6

2 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 16.20 4

3 GRIGSON, Nate Lakota 17.60 3
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#4 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

4 ELCHERT, Urban Hopewell-Loudon 18.04 2

5 SCHMIDUTZ, Brennan Hopewell-Loudon 18.10 1

6 WILLIAMS, Micah Lakota 18.11

7 GOSHE, Collin New Riegel 21.43

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 12.93   (NW) 3(1) 6

2 MARKEL, Rylee Lakota 13.73   (NW) 3(2) 4

3 MILLER, Charlee Lakota 13.99   (NW) 3(3) 3

4 GONZALEZ, Camille St. Joseph C.C. 14.07   (NW) 3(4) 2

5 WIDMAN, Zoie Lakota 14.28   (NW) 1(1) 1

6 JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 14.38   (NW) 3(5)

7 SMITH, Arianna Hopewell-Loudon 14.51   (NW) 2(1)

8 PENA, Haley St. Joseph C.C. 14.51   (NW) 3(6)

9 GONZALEZ, Andrea St. Joseph C.C. 14.66   (NW) 3(7)

10 NYE, Milla New Riegel 14.71   (NW) 2(2)

11 FERGUSON, Bailee Lakota 15.03   (NW) 2(3)

12 WRIGHT, Ava St. Joseph C.C. 15.26   (NW) 2(4)

13 OSBORNE, Alexandra New Riegel 15.44   (NW) 2(5)

14 MARTIN, Coraelynn New Riegel 15.63   (NW) 2(6)

15 REINHART, Cate New Riegel 15.87   (NW) 2(7)

16 RADISON, Nina New Riegel 15.90   (NW) 2(8)

17 MEASEL, Wylie Lakota 16.23   (NW) 1(2)

18 NESSELROAD, Alia Lakota 16.35   (NW) 1(3)

19 BUMB, Elizabeth New Riegel 16.68   (NW) 1(4)

RELLINGER, Elizabeth St. Joseph C.C. DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WIDMAN, Zoie Lakota 14.28

2 MEASEL, Wylie Lakota 16.23

3 NESSELROAD, Alia Lakota 16.35

4 BUMB, Elizabeth New Riegel 16.68

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Arianna Hopewell-Loudon 14.51

2 NYE, Milla New Riegel 14.71

3 FERGUSON, Bailee Lakota 15.03

4 WRIGHT, Ava St. Joseph C.C. 15.26

5 OSBORNE, Alexandra New Riegel 15.44

6 MARTIN, Coraelynn New Riegel 15.63

7 REINHART, Cate New Riegel 15.87

8 RADISON, Nina New Riegel 15.90

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 12.93
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 MARKEL, Rylee Lakota 13.73

3 MILLER, Charlee Lakota 13.99

4 GONZALEZ, Camille St. Joseph C.C. 14.07

5 JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 14.38

6 PENA, Haley St. Joseph C.C. 14.51

7 GONZALEZ, Andrea St. Joseph C.C. 14.66

RELLINGER, Elizabeth St. Joseph C.C. DNS

#6 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 11.72   (NW) 3(1) 6

2 QUAINTANCE, Braxton Lakota 11.89   (NW) 3(2) 4

3 NYE, Jayden New Riegel 12.15   (NW) 3(3) 3

4 KREAIS, Adam Hopewell-Loudon 12.36   (NW) 3(4) 2

5 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 12.47   (NW) 1(1) 1

6 SCHMIDUTZ, Brennan Hopewell-Loudon 12.51   (NW) 3(5)

7 KUBITZ, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 12.73   (NW) 2(1)

8 FREEMAN, Akias St. Joseph C.C. 12.98   (NW) 3(6)

9 REINHART, Carter Hopewell-Loudon 13.14   (NW) 2(2)

10 PONN, Adrian Hopewell-Loudon 13.19   (NW) 2(3)

11 REINHART, Mason Hopewell-Loudon 13.26   (NW) 2(4)

12 TURCO, Scott Hopewell-Loudon 13.31   (NW) 2(5)

13 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 13.43   (NW) 1(2)

14 LISKAI, Alex Lakota 15.00   (NW) 1(3)

KREAIS, Louis Hopewell-Loudon DNS 2

WRIGHT, Oliver St. Joseph C.C. DNS 2

ULMER, Leviticus Lakota DNS 2

JOHNS, Kian Lakota NT 3

GRAHL, Ethan St. Joseph C.C. NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 12.47

2 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 13.43

3 LISKAI, Alex Lakota 15.00

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KUBITZ, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 12.73

2 REINHART, Carter Hopewell-Loudon 13.14

3 PONN, Adrian Hopewell-Loudon 13.19

4 REINHART, Mason Hopewell-Loudon 13.26

5 TURCO, Scott Hopewell-Loudon 13.31

KREAIS, Louis Hopewell-Loudon DNS

WRIGHT, Oliver St. Joseph C.C. DNS

ULMER, Leviticus Lakota DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 11.72
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 QUAINTANCE, Braxton Lakota 11.89

3 NYE, Jayden New Riegel 12.15

4 KREAIS, Adam Hopewell-Loudon 12.36

5 SCHMIDUTZ, Brennan Hopewell-Loudon 12.51

6 FREEMAN, Akias St. Joseph C.C. 12.98

JOHNS, Kian Lakota NT

GRAHL, Ethan St. Joseph C.C. NT

#7 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 St. Joseph C.C. (A) 1:56.97 6

1) GONZALEZ, Andrea 2) GONZALEZ, Camille

3) PENA, Haley 4) HESSICK, Kayla

2 Lakota (A) 2:01.73 4

1) WIDMAN, Zoie 2) MILLER, Charlee

3) REINHART, Mady 4) MARKEL, Rylee

3 New Riegel (A) 2:05.03 2

1) THEIS, Addison 2) CLOUSE, Elizabeth

3) NYE, Lindsey 4) SCHUBACH, Macy

4 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 2:06.30

1) JONES, Alayna 2) COLATRUGLIO, Maddy

3) HINTZE, Grace 4) EILRICH, Kendall

5 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 2:15.04

1) BLOOM, Anna 2) CLINE, Marissa

3) SMITH, Arianna 4) REINHART, Haley

#8 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lakota (A) 1:36.96 6

1) WILLIAMS, Paul 2) WILLIAMS, Micah

3) WAGNER, Jalen 4) MCEWAN, Lucas

2 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 1:39.25 4

1) BERRIER, Blake 2) COLLENE, Jon

3) REINHART, Wyatt 4) BAKER, Lane

3 New Riegel (A) 1:44.32 2

1) NYE, Jayden 2) GOSHE, Collin

3) DAILEY, Cole 4) HANNA, Jory

4 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 1:48.53

1) REINHART, Mason 2) HUBER, Brock

3) ELCHERT, Urban 4) HUFFMAN, Josh
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#9 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HINTZE, Emma Hopewell-Loudon 6:02.61 6

2 KEHN, Grace Lakota 6:12.33 4

3 ARBOGAST, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 6:12.37 3

4 KIRK, Jalicia Lakota 6:40.42 2

5 SCHALK, Audrey New Riegel 6:43.55 1

6 BUMB, Audrey New Riegel 7:30.74

#10 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HOHMAN, Aaron New Riegel 4:56.01 6

2 ROERDINK, Xander Hopewell-Loudon 4:58.82 4

3 HOHMAN, Cameron New Riegel 5:02.81 3

4 FAWCETT, Kurtis Lakota 5:04.56 2

5 SPOTTS, Will St. Joseph C.C. 5:15.00 1

6 ELCHERT, Carson Hopewell-Loudon 5:15.99

7 LAFONTAINE, Porter New Riegel 5:20.80

8 LUST, Logan Hopewell-Loudon 5:22.58

9 TYSON, Jared Lakota 5:29.86

10 YERKES, Ray St. Joseph C.C. 5:42.16

11 LUCIUS, Eli Hopewell-Loudon 6:01.17

12 FLORY, Tristan Hopewell-Loudon 6:19.90

13 KASER, Cooper Lakota 6:23.97

14 FITZPATRICK, Alex Hopewell-Loudon 6:24.19

15 POPENBERG, Jaren New Riegel 6:24.81

16 CLARK, Bryson Lakota 6:39.87

17 HECKLER, Patrick Hopewell-Loudon 6:56.76

18 KELBLEY, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 7:03.41

19 MOLOTLA, Kevin Hopewell-Loudon 7:23.05

#11 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lakota (A) 55.09 6

1) WIDMAN, Zoie 2) STULLER, Jordyn

3) MILLER, Charlee 4) MARKEL, Rylee

2 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 57.69 4

1) JONES, Alayna 2) EILRICH, Kendall

3) COLATRUGLIO, Maddy 4) SMITH, Arianna

3 New Riegel (A) 1:00.29 2

1) OSBORNE, Alexandra 2) THEIS, Addison

3) CLOUSE, Elizabeth 4) NYE, Milla

4 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 1:05.69

1) SCHMITZ, Cheyenne 2) COOK, Laura

3) SCHNEIDERMAN, Katie 4) REINHART, Haley
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#12 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lakota (A) 47.14 6

1) WILLIAMS, Paul 2) KING, Isaac

3) QUAINTANCE, Braxton 4) GRIGSON, Nate

2 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 48.58 4

1) KUBITZ, Noah 2) KREAIS, Adam

3) REINHART, Wyatt 4) BAKER, Lane

3 New Riegel (A) 52.11 2

1) HANNA, Jory 2) DAILEY, Cole

3) HARTZELL, Aaron 4) GOSHE, Collin

4 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 52.95

1) ELCHERT, Urban 2) HUBER, Brock

3) PONN, Adrian 4) REINHART, Carter

#13 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PENA, Haley St. Joseph C.C. 1:09.23 6

2 TIELL, Victoria New Riegel 1:14.29 4

3 MARTIN, Coraelynn New Riegel 1:16.43 3

4 CLINE, Marissa Hopewell-Loudon 1:18.57 2

5 NESSELROAD, Alia Lakota 1:19.53 1

6 RADISON, Nina New Riegel 1:22.18

7 SCHNEIDERMAN, Katie Hopewell-Loudon 1:28.51

CROOK, Shelly Lakota DNS

#14 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TYSON, Brady Lakota 55.94 2(1) 6

2 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 57.23 2(2) 4

3 BERRIER, Blake Hopewell-Loudon 57.60 2(3) 3

4 HUFFMAN, Josh Hopewell-Loudon 1:02.60 2(4) 2

5 MCGINNIS, Alexander Lakota 1:03.04 1(1) 1

6 FRUTH, Vince Hopewell-Loudon 1:03.63 2(5)

7 GRAHL, Ethan St. Joseph C.C. 1:05.07 2(6)

8 FREEMAN, Akias St. Joseph C.C. 1:06.45 2(7)

9 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 1:07.42 1(2)

10 DAILEY, Cole New Riegel 1:07.71 1(3)

11 SMITH, Dominic St. Joseph C.C. 1:08.75 2(8)

WRIGHT, Oliver St. Joseph C.C. NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCGINNIS, Alexander Lakota 1:03.04

2 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 1:07.42
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#14 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 DAILEY, Cole New Riegel 1:07.71

WRIGHT, Oliver St. Joseph C.C. NT

Section 2 of 2

1 TYSON, Brady Lakota 55.94

2 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 57.23

3 BERRIER, Blake Hopewell-Loudon 57.60

4 HUFFMAN, Josh Hopewell-Loudon 1:02.60

5 FRUTH, Vince Hopewell-Loudon 1:03.63

6 GRAHL, Ethan St. Joseph C.C. 1:05.07

7 FREEMAN, Akias St. Joseph C.C. 1:06.45

8 SMITH, Dominic St. Joseph C.C. 1:08.75

#15 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THEIS, Addison New Riegel 52.63 6

2 STULLER, Jordyn Lakota 56.87 4

3 SCHALK, Audrey New Riegel 58.46 3

4 WILSON, Nataleigh Hopewell-Loudon 59.03 2

5 REINHART, Mady Lakota 1:01.75 1

6 SCHMITZ, Cheyenne Hopewell-Loudon 1:06.71

#16 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 43.53 6

2 WILLIAMS, Micah Lakota 45.58 4

3 SCHMIDUTZ, Brennan Hopewell-Loudon 47.91 3

4 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 50.81 2

MCEWAN, Lucas Lakota DNF

#17 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHREINER, Hannah Hopewell-Loudon 2:46.89 6

2 KING, Riley Lakota 2:47.73 4

3 ARBOGAST, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 2:54.52 3

4 KIRK, Jalicia Lakota 2:55.42 2

5 LEY, Corrina Lakota 2:55.46 1

6 NYE, Lindsey New Riegel 3:02.65

7 DICKMAN, Ryan St. Joseph C.C. 3:04.96

8 BLOOM, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 3:05.01

9 REINHART, Cate New Riegel 3:48.35

CAMARATA, Makayla Lakota NT

#18 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STATHAM, Donovan Lakota 2:13.71 6

2 SHILLING, Avery Lakota 2:13.77 4
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#18 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 ROERDINK, Xander Hopewell-Loudon 2:15.35 3

4 HOHMAN, Cameron New Riegel 2:23.71 2

5 COMBS, Ephraim St. Joseph C.C. 2:23.72 1

6 LAFONTAINE, Porter New Riegel 2:25.52

7 LUST, Logan Hopewell-Loudon 2:29.07

8 HOHMAN, Aaron New Riegel 2:33.24

9 SPOTTS, Will St. Joseph C.C. 2:36.18

10 FUERSTENAU, Kadyn Lakota 2:42.13

11 WARD, Bryceson Lakota 2:45.57

12 SMITH, Dominic St. Joseph C.C. 2:47.34

13 YERKES, Ray St. Joseph C.C. 2:57.26

14 FITZPATRICK, Alex Hopewell-Loudon 2:58.91

15 KASER, Cooper Lakota 3:06.71

16 HECKLER, Patrick Hopewell-Loudon 3:08.02

17 KELBLEY, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 3:10.26

18 MOLOTLA, Kevin Hopewell-Loudon 3:19.46

#19 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 27.04   (NW) 3(1) 6

2 HESSICK, Kayla St. Joseph C.C. 28.24   (NW) 3(2) 4

3 MILLER, Charlee Lakota 29.82   (NW) 3(3) 3

4 WIDMAN, Zoie Lakota 29.85   (NW) 3(4) 2

5 SCHUBACH, Macy New Riegel 30.38   (NW) 3(5) 1

6 GONZALEZ, Camille St. Joseph C.C. 31.15   (NW) 3(6)

7 FERGUSON, Bailee Lakota 31.28   (NW) 2(1)

8 HINTZE, Grace Hopewell-Loudon 31.32   (NW) 2(2)

9 RELLINGER, Elizabeth St. Joseph C.C. 31.67   (NW) 2(3)

10 CLOUSE, Elizabeth New Riegel 32.37   (NW) 3(7)

11 WRIGHT, Ava St. Joseph C.C. 32.39   (NW) 2(4)

12 NYE, Milla New Riegel 32.61   (NW) 2(5)

13 MARTIN, Coraelynn New Riegel 32.80   (NW) 2(6)

14 REINHART, Cate New Riegel 33.82   (NW) 1(1)

15 REINHART, Haley Hopewell-Loudon 34.66   (NW) 2(7)

16 RADISON, Nina New Riegel 35.10   (NW) 1(2)

17 BUMB, Elizabeth New Riegel 36.07   (NW) 1(3)

18 SCHNEIDERMAN, Katie Hopewell-Loudon 36.43   (NW) 2(8)

REINHART, Mady Lakota NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 REINHART, Cate New Riegel 33.82

2 RADISON, Nina New Riegel 35.10

3 BUMB, Elizabeth New Riegel 36.07

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
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#19 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 FERGUSON, Bailee Lakota 31.28

2 HINTZE, Grace Hopewell-Loudon 31.32

3 RELLINGER, Elizabeth St. Joseph C.C. 31.67

4 WRIGHT, Ava St. Joseph C.C. 32.39

5 NYE, Milla New Riegel 32.61

6 MARTIN, Coraelynn New Riegel 32.80

7 REINHART, Haley Hopewell-Loudon 34.66

8 SCHNEIDERMAN, Katie Hopewell-Loudon 36.43

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 27.04

2 HESSICK, Kayla St. Joseph C.C. 28.24

3 MILLER, Charlee Lakota 29.82

4 WIDMAN, Zoie Lakota 29.85

5 SCHUBACH, Macy New Riegel 30.38

6 GONZALEZ, Camille St. Joseph C.C. 31.15

7 CLOUSE, Elizabeth New Riegel 32.37

REINHART, Mady Lakota NT

#20 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 24.01   (NW) 3(1) 6

2 NYE, Jayden New Riegel 24.36   (NW) 3(2) 4

3 REINHART, Wyatt Hopewell-Loudon 24.53   (NW) 3(3) 3

4 HANNA, Jory New Riegel 24.78   (NW) 3(4) 2

5 WILLIAMS, Paul Lakota 24.80   (NW) 3(5) 1

6 BAKER, Lane Hopewell-Loudon 24.83   (NW) 3(6)

7 KREAIS, Adam Hopewell-Loudon 25.83   (NW) 2(1)

8 GOSHE, Collin New Riegel 25.87   (NW) 2(2)

9 BERRIER, Blake Hopewell-Loudon 25.96   (NW) 3(7)

10 FREEMAN, Akias St. Joseph C.C. 26.07   (NW) 2(3)

11 GRAHL, Ethan St. Joseph C.C. 26.61   (NW) 3(8)

12 ELCHERT, Urban Hopewell-Loudon 26.88   (NW) 2(4)

13 KUBITZ, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 27.04   (NW) 1(1)

14 PONN, Adrian Hopewell-Loudon 27.04   (NW) 2(5)

15 DAILEY, Cole New Riegel 29.40   (NW) 1(2)

16 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 29.62   (NW) 1(3)

17 LISKAI, Alex Lakota 32.14   (NW) 1(4)

COLLENE, Jon Hopewell-Loudon DNS 2

ULMER, Leviticus Lakota DNS 2

WRIGHT, Oliver St. Joseph C.C. NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KUBITZ, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 27.04

2 DAILEY, Cole New Riegel 29.40

3 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 29.62
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#20 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 LISKAI, Alex Lakota 32.14

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KREAIS, Adam Hopewell-Loudon 25.83

2 GOSHE, Collin New Riegel 25.87

3 FREEMAN, Akias St. Joseph C.C. 26.07

4 ELCHERT, Urban Hopewell-Loudon 26.88

5 PONN, Adrian Hopewell-Loudon 27.04

COLLENE, Jon Hopewell-Loudon DNS

ULMER, Leviticus Lakota DNS

WRIGHT, Oliver St. Joseph C.C. NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BEARD, Blayse Lakota 24.01

2 NYE, Jayden New Riegel 24.36

3 REINHART, Wyatt Hopewell-Loudon 24.53

4 HANNA, Jory New Riegel 24.78

5 WILLIAMS, Paul Lakota 24.80

6 BAKER, Lane Hopewell-Loudon 24.83

7 BERRIER, Blake Hopewell-Loudon 25.96

8 GRAHL, Ethan St. Joseph C.C. 26.61

#21 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HINTZE, Emma Hopewell-Loudon 13:03.51 6

2 WYMAN, Kara Hopewell-Loudon 15:28.96 4

REINHART, Cate New Riegel DNS

KIRK, Jalicia Lakota DNS

#22 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HOHMAN, Aaron New Riegel 10:55.20 6

2 HOHMAN, Cameron New Riegel 11:01.01 4

3 FRUTH, Will Hopewell-Loudon 11:02.59 3

4 HUBER, Chase Hopewell-Loudon 11:46.91 2

5 BENSMAN, Steven Lakota 12:38.27 1

6 FAWCETT, Kyle Lakota 13:29.79

POPENBERG, Jaren New Riegel DNS

MCGINNIS, Alexander Lakota DNS

#23 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lakota (A) 4:25.37 6

1) KING, Riley 2) MARKEL, Rylee

3) KEHN, Grace 4) VITTE, Aubrey

2 St. Joseph C.C. (A) 4:37.84 4

1) GONZALEZ, Andrea 2) GONZALEZ, Camille

3) PENA, Haley 4) HESSICK, Kayla
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#23 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 New Riegel (A) 5:09.92 2

1) NYE, Lindsey 2) OSBORNE, Alexandra

3) TIELL, Victoria 4) SCHALK, Audrey

4 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 5:13.44

1) CLINE, Marissa 2) HINTZE, Grace

3) WILSON, Nataleigh 4) BLOOM, Anna

5 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 5:13.77

1) SCHREINER, Hannah 2) ARBOGAST, Emily

3) HINTZE, Emma 4) WYMAN, Kara

#24 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lakota (A) 3:47.81 6

1) STATHAM, Donovan 2) BEARD, Blayse

3) SHILLING, Avery 4) TYSON, Brady

2 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 4:17.21 4

1) HUFFMAN, Josh 2) LUCIUS, Eli

3) HUBER, Brock 4) REINHART, Carter

3 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 4:40.42

1) ELCHERT, Carson 2) HECKLER, Patrick

3) LUST, Logan 4) FLORY, Tristan

St. Joseph C.C. (A) DNS

1) COMBS, Ephraim 2) SPOTTS, Will

3) YERKES, Ray 4) SMITH, Dominic

#25 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Team Mark
3' 10" 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 4'

10.25"
4' 11" 5' 0"

Pts
1 SCHUBACH, Macy New Riegel 4' 11" P O O O O O O XXO O XXX 6

2 RELLINGER, Elizabeth St. Joseph C.C. 4' 8" P P P O O XXO XXX 4

3 LEY, Corrina Lakota 4' 6" P P O O O XXX 2.5

3 TIELL, Victoria New Riegel 4' 6" O O O O O XXX 2.5

5 EILRICH, Kendall Hopewell-Loudon 4' 4" O O O O XXX 1

6 FERGUSON, Bailee Lakota 3' 10" O XXX

6 COLATRUGLIO, Maddy Hopewell-Loudon 3' 10" O XXX

STULLER, Jordyn Lakota NH

SCHNEIDERMAN, Katie Hopewell-Loudon NH XXX

BUMB, Elizabeth New Riegel NH XXX

#26 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Team Mark 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" Pts
1 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 6' 2" P P P P P O O XO O XXX 6

2 MCGINNIS, Alexander Lakota 5' 10" P P P O O O O XXX 4
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#26 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" Pts
3 KREAIS, Adam Hopewell-Loudon 5' 8" O O O O O XXO XXX 3

4 WILLIAMS, Micah Lakota 5' 6" P P O XO O XXX 2

5 KUBITZ, Noah Hopewell-Loudon 5' 0" O O XXX 1

6 KREAIS, Louis Hopewell-Loudon 4' 10" O XXX

WRIGHT, Oliver St. Joseph C.C. NH

#27 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Team Mark 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" 13' 6" 14' 0" Pts
1 QUAINTANCE, Braxton Lakota 13' 6" P P P P P XO O O O XXX 6

2 GRAHL, Ethan St. Joseph C.C. 12' 0" P P XO XXO XO XXO XXX 4

3 REINHART, Mason Hopewell-Loudon 10' 6" O O O XXX 3

4 COMBS, Ephraim St. Joseph C.C. 10' 0" XO O XXX 2

Pl Name Team Mark 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" Pts
3 REINHART, Mason Hopewell-Loudon (cont'd) P P P P O 3

4 COMBS, Ephraim St. Joseph C.C. (cont'd) P P P P XO 2

5 COLLENE, Jon Hopewell-Loudon 8' 0" O P XXO XX 1

KREAIS, Louis Hopewell-Loudon NH P P P XXX

#28 Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 6" 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" Pts
1 RELLINGER, Elizabeth St. Joseph C.C. 8' 6" P P P P P P O O XXX 6

2 HINTZE, Grace Hopewell-Loudon 8' 0" P P O P O O O XXX 4

3 VITTE, Aubrey Lakota 8' 0" P P P P XO O O XXX 3

4 WYMAN, Kara Hopewell-Loudon 7' 6" P P O O XO XXO XXX 2

5 DICKMAN, Ryan St. Joseph C.C. 7' 0" O O O XO O XXX 1

#29 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GONZALEZ, Andrea St. Joseph C.C. 14' 8"   (NW) 6

2 SCHREINER, Hannah Hopewell-Loudon 14' 0"   (NW) 4

3 THEIS, Addison New Riegel 13' 10"   (NW) 3

4 SCHMITZ, Cheyenne Hopewell-Loudon 12' 71 /2   (NW) 2

5 CAMARATA, Makayla Lakota 12' 4"   (NW) 1

6 WRIGHT, Ava St. Joseph C.C. 12' 1"   (NW)

7 SMITH, Arianna Hopewell-Loudon 12' 01 /2   (NW)

8 MEASEL, Wylie Lakota 10' 81 /2   (NW)

9 CROOK, Shelly Lakota 9' 5"   (NW)

BLOOM, Anna Hopewell-Loudon NM

NORDHAUS, Leah Lakota NM

#30 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 20' 6"   (NW) 6

2 NYE, Jayden New Riegel 19' 11 /2   (NW) 4
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#30 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
3 BAKER, Lane Hopewell-Loudon 17' 111 /2   (NW) 3

4 KING, Isaac Lakota 17' 7"   (NW) 2

5 GRIGSON, Nate Lakota 17' 6"   (NW) 1

6 HANNA, Jory New Riegel 17' 5"   (NW)

7 WAGNER, Jalen Lakota 17' 21 /2   (NW)

8 KREAIS, Louis Hopewell-Loudon 16' 9"   (NW)

9 PONN, Adrian Hopewell-Loudon 15' 0"   (NW)

10 FITZPATRICK, Alex Hopewell-Loudon 12' 9"   (NW)

11 FLORY, Tristan Hopewell-Loudon 12' 61 /2   (NW)

ULMER, Leviticus Lakota NM

FREEMAN, Akias St. Joseph C.C. NM

FRUTH, Will Hopewell-Loudon NM

#31 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DANIEL, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 33' 101 /2 6

2 COOK, Laura Hopewell-Loudon 31' 71 /2 4

3 MILLER, Cambree Hopewell-Loudon 30' 5" 3

4 FOOS, Chloe Lakota 30' 2" 2

5 REINHART, Maria St. Joseph C.C. 28' 41 /4 1

6 GILLMOR, Madalynn Lakota 25' 93 /4

7 EILRICH, Kendall Hopewell-Loudon 25' 41 /2

8 JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 22' 10"

9 BUMB, Audrey New Riegel 22' 41 /4

10 LEY, Savanah Hopewell-Loudon 22' 13 /4

11 BUMB, Elizabeth New Riegel 21' 81 /2

12 GALVAN, Lorena St. Joseph C.C. 21' 63 /4

13 YERKES, Bry St. Joseph C.C. 21' 51 /2

14 WEDGE, Jordyn Lakota 21' 13 /4

15 PALOMO, Isabella St. Joseph C.C. 17' 0"

COLON, Alicea St. Joseph C.C. NM

#32 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 EWALD, Aiden Hopewell-Loudon 42' 113 /4 3(1) 6

2 HORNYAK, Steven Lakota 40' 41 /2 3(2) 4

3 GREENE, David Hopewell-Loudon 38' 11" 3(3) 3

4 NUTTER, Will Hopewell-Loudon 38' 83 /4 3(4) 2

5 DEAN, Chase Lakota 37' 61 /4 3(5) 1

6 NORDHAUS, Max Lakota 34' 11" 3(6)

7 RAMIREZ, Gabriel St. Joseph C.C. 33' 0" 3(7)

8 TURCO, Scott Hopewell-Loudon 32' 101 /2 3(8)

9 HILL, Eli Lakota 32' 83 /4 2(1)

10 LAFONTAINE, Andrew New Riegel 32' 5" 2(2)

11 WARD, Bryceson Lakota 30' 113 /4 1(1)
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
12 FOX, Vinny Hopewell-Loudon 28' 33 /4 2(3)

13 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 27' 111 /2 2(4)

14 KYSAR, Kyrian Hopewell-Loudon 27' 53 /4 2(5)

15 SPECK, Alexander Lakota 25' 111 /2 2(6)

16 SPLAWN, Hunter Lakota 25' 10" 2(7)

17 SMITH, Ayden Hopewell-Loudon 24' 11 /4 2(8)

18 HERR, Chase Lakota 24' 03 /4 1(2)

19 CONLEY, Malcolm Lakota 24' 0" 1(3)

20 FITZPATRICK, Alex Hopewell-Loudon 23' 7" 1(4)

21 HEMMINGER, Braylon Lakota 20' 53 /4 1(5)

22 GOOD, Myles St. Joseph C.C. 20' 1" 1(6)

23 EIDENOUR, Parker Lakota 18' 51 /2 1(7)

24 POPENBERG, Jaren New Riegel 16' 91 /2 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 WARD, Bryceson Lakota 30' 113 /4

2 HERR, Chase Lakota 24' 03 /4

3 CONLEY, Malcolm Lakota 24' 0"

4 FITZPATRICK, Alex Hopewell-Loudon 23' 7"

5 HEMMINGER, Braylon Lakota 20' 53 /4

6 GOOD, Myles St. Joseph C.C. 20' 1"

7 EIDENOUR, Parker Lakota 18' 51 /2

8 POPENBERG, Jaren New Riegel 16' 91 /2

Flight 2 of 3

1 HILL, Eli Lakota 32' 83 /4

2 LAFONTAINE, Andrew New Riegel 32' 5"

3 FOX, Vinny Hopewell-Loudon 28' 33 /4

4 HARTZELL, Aaron New Riegel 27' 111 /2

5 KYSAR, Kyrian Hopewell-Loudon 27' 53 /4

6 SPECK, Alexander Lakota 25' 111 /2

7 SPLAWN, Hunter Lakota 25' 10"

8 SMITH, Ayden Hopewell-Loudon 24' 11 /4

Flight 3 of 3

1 EWALD, Aiden Hopewell-Loudon 42' 113 /4

2 HORNYAK, Steven Lakota 40' 41 /2

3 GREENE, David Hopewell-Loudon 38' 11"

4 NUTTER, Will Hopewell-Loudon 38' 83 /4

5 DEAN, Chase Lakota 37' 61 /4

6 NORDHAUS, Max Lakota 34' 11"

7 RAMIREZ, Gabriel St. Joseph C.C. 33' 0"

8 TURCO, Scott Hopewell-Loudon 32' 101 /2
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#33 Boys Discus

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 EWALD, Aiden Hopewell-Loudon 141' 9" 6

2 DEAN, Chase Lakota 136' 0" 4

3 NUTTER, Will Hopewell-Loudon 116' 3" 3

4 TURCO, Scott Hopewell-Loudon 110' 2" 2

5 HORNYAK, Steven Lakota 108' 4" 1

6 NORDHAUS, Max Lakota 107' 8"

7 HILL, Eli Lakota 104' 5"

8 SCHMIDUTZ, Brennan Hopewell-Loudon 100' 3"

9 LAFONTAINE, Andrew New Riegel 99' 1"

10 WARD, Bryceson Lakota 92' 3"

11 GREENE, David Hopewell-Loudon 90' 1"

12 RAMIREZ, Gabriel St. Joseph C.C. 86' 11"

13 SPECK, Alexander Lakota 85' 5"

14 HARNISHFEGER, Ian New Riegel 79' 10"

15 LAFONTAINE, Porter New Riegel 75' 2"

15 KYSAR, Kyrian Hopewell-Loudon 75' 2"

17 HERR, Chase Lakota 72' 7"

18 FOX, Vinny Hopewell-Loudon 67' 4"

19 SPLAWN, Hunter Lakota 65' 8"

20 SMITH, Ayden Hopewell-Loudon 59' 1"

21 GOOD, Myles St. Joseph C.C. 53' 1"

22 CONLEY, Malcolm Lakota 51' 4"

23 EIDENOUR, Parker Lakota 51' 0"

24 WEDGE, Zavier Lakota 43' 7"

25 POPENBERG, Jaren New Riegel 43' 4"

26 HEMMINGER, Braylon Lakota 43' 1"

#34 Girls Discus

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 REINHART, Maria St. Joseph C.C. 106' 11" 6

2 FOOS, Chloe Lakota 92' 7" 4

3 MILLER, Cambree Hopewell-Loudon 91' 10" 3

4 DANIEL, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 87' 0" 2

5 GILLMOR, Madalynn Lakota 78' 6" 1

6 COOK, Laura Hopewell-Loudon 76' 5"

7 LEY, Savanah Hopewell-Loudon 68' 9"

7 WEDGE, Jordyn Lakota 68' 9"

9 SCHUBACH, Macy New Riegel 64' 4"

10 PALOMO, Isabella St. Joseph C.C. 61' 5"

11 BUMB, Audrey New Riegel 60' 3"

12 GALVAN, Lorena St. Joseph C.C. 57' 5"

13 YERKES, Bry St. Joseph C.C. 53' 5"

14 CLOUSE, Elizabeth New Riegel 48' 0"

COLON, Alicea St. Joseph C.C. NM

HOPEWELL-LOUDON HS 4/16/24
Bascom, OH

Tuesday, April 16, 2024

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/18/2024 4:19 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 15



Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Lakota LAKO 103

2 Hopewell-Loudon HLOU 99

3 New Riegel NRI 41

4 St. Joseph C.C. FSJC 10

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Lakota LAKO 86.5

2 Hopewell-Loudon HLOU 77

3 St. Joseph C.C. FSJC 46

4 New Riegel NRI 40.5
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